

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.774/2011

The New India Assurance Company Limited, through its Divisional
Manager
...Versus...
Prakash s/o Hiraman Rathod and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

[Shri G. Chatterjee, Adv. for appellant]

CORAM : A.B. CHAUDHARI, J.
DATED : 28.11.2011.

Heard.

Admit.

CIVIL APPLICATION F. NO.2504/2011

Issue notice returnable on 09.01.2012.

Ad interim stay in terms of prayer clause (1)
of the application, subject to deposit of the entire
amount under award with costs and interest in this
Court within a period of twelve weeks from today.

JUDGE