



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

FIRST APPEAL NO.774 OF 2011
The New India Assurance Co.Ltd.
Vs.
Prakash Hiranman Rathod and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Ms. Sneha Padwekar counsel h/f Mr.PV.Ingale, Advocate for
the Appellant..
Mr. U.H.Kedar, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 16/03/2026

1. Learned proxy counsel appearing for the Appellant seeks adjournment.
2. Stand over to 24.03.2026 as a last chance.

JUDGE