

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 774 OF 2011

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Thr.PETITIONER
Divisional Manager, Amravati Thr. Its Chief
Reg. Manager

V/S

Prakash S/o Hiranman Rathod And OthsRESPONDENT

GAUTAM CHATTERJEE for Petitioner
UJ DEDSHPANDE/R-1 for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE
J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Adv. S.H. Bhatia for Appellant S.O. after 2 weeks. Adv. V.H. Kedar for R.no. 2.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)